

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1526 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 1503 OF 2026

Umedica Laboratories Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Crescent Pharma LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3760 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 1503 OF 2026

Crescent Pharma LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Umedica Laboratories Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

Mr. Vineet Naik Sr. Adv, Mr. Shyam Kapadia Mr. Hrushi

Narvekar Mr. Shyam Tapia Mr. Pushkraj Despande

Mr. Rohan Marathe i/b ALMT Legal for the Applicant

In IaL 1526/2026. Respondent In IAL/3760/2026

Plaintiff In Comsl/1503/2026

Mr. Gourav Joshi a/w Mr. Kunal Dwarkadan a/w

Mr. Rai Panchmatia a/w Mr. P. Jehangir a/w Mr. Y. Chokshi

a/w

Ms. Niyati Kalra a/w Rukhsheen Saniana i/b Khaitan & Co.

for the Respondent.

(For Circulation).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)