

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1158 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 1503 OF 2026

Crescent Pharma Ltd. ...Applicant

In the matter between.

Umedica Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

Versus

Crescent Pharma Ltd.. ...Defendant

---

Mr. Pushkraj Deshpande, Mr. Rohan Marathe i/b ALMT Legal for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Yash Chokshi a/w Ms. Niyathi Kalra a/w Ms. Ruksheen Sanjana i/b Khaitan  
& Co. for Defendant.

---

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. Learned counsel submit that in the order dated 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026, the next date was to be notified as 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2026, however, the order dated 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 inadvertently reflects the next date as 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.
3. Original Order to be corrected accordingly.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]