

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1526 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 1503 OF 2026

Umedica Laboratories Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Crescent Pharma LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1158 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 1503 OF 2026

Crescent Pharma LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Umedica Laboratories Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Venkatesh Dhond a/w Shyam Kapadia, Pushkraj
Deshpande and Rohan Marathe i/by Almt Legal for Plaintiff.
Adv. Rai Panchmatia a/w Yash Chokshi, Niyathi Kalra,
Ruksheen Sanjana i/by Khaitan and Co. for Defendant

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 21st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)